Department of Administration
% |Purchasing Division

| 2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 12-09-2024

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 3

Procurement Folder: 1459119

Document Name:

Addition to Mountain Transit Authority's headquarters

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Addition to Mountain Transit Authority's headquarters

Change Order 01 to issue Notice to Proceed

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-12-11
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-10-07
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000208154 Requestor Name: William C Robinson
FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0428
PO BOX 146 Requestor Email: bill.c.robinson@wv.gov
GASSAWAY wyv 26624
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-099-9999  Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 Z 5
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO- SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AUTHORIZED RECEIVER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF
BLDG 5 RM 663 BLDG 5 RM 663
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432
us us

CK2-11-2¢

Furchasing Division’s File Copy

SE "*holy

Total Order Amount:| $1,715,000.00

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFICATION
DATE: VLo V’( DATE: DATE: /2_— 12- L‘-f
Qm« FILE- 24N

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

[Qlksy

Order Number: CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Dec 10, 2024

= )




Extended Description:
Change Order 01.

To establish the contract effective start and effective end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and
specifications contained in the original contract, including all authorized change orders.

Contract Term: 12/11/2024 through 10/07/2025

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72121400 0.00000 0.000000 1716000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Specialized public building construction services

Extended Description:
Building an addition for the MTA headquarters in Summersville, WV.

Date Printed: Dec 10, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0810 0805 DMT2500000001 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Multimodal Transportation Facilities

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five » Room 132
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432 = (304) 414-4645

FAX: (304) 558-3326 « TDD: (800) 742-6991 “Jimmy Wriston, P.E.
Lucinda K, Butler Secretary of Transportation
——Conmmissioner T Commissiomer of Highways "
MEMORANDUM

December 05, 2024

Flint Construction Company
PO Box 146
Gassaway WV 26624-0146

ATTN: Roger Flint, 11, President
NOTICE TO PROCEED

Per issuance of Purchase Order Number CPO 0805 PTR 2500000001, this is your notification to
commence work on Wednesday, December 11, 2024, to provide all equipment, labor and
materials necessary for construction of the MTA Headquarters Addition, per the bid
requirements, specifications, terms and conditions, and your bid dated 10/15/2024.

Given the contract's allowance for Three Hundred (300) calendar days from this issuance for the
__project to be delivered to Final Completion, the contract's st start date is December 11, 2024, and

the end date is October 7, 2025.

——Ifyowhave any questionr or concerns om-this-issue; please do-not-hesitate to contact-me by I
telephone at (304)-414 -6473, or through email at grlg,s‘ha !@ WV.g0V,

b 8, Noll

Erik Hall, Community Planner

E.E.CJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




+ WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

| of 4

‘ Construction of Buildings -

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of Stafe's database.

FLINT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Organization Information ‘

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination }
Org Type Date Date Date Charter " Class Type Date Reason

C | Corporation 9/27/1993 9/27/1993 Domestic Profit

|
| Organization Information

| 2362 - Construction -

Business Nonresidential Building .
Purpose  Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 500000.0000

commercial & institutional

; building)
Charter Control
‘ Court ty Braxton Number 0 |
or ... - ) ) |
Charter
State w Excess Acres 0 |
At Will Member |
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value  5000.000000
Authorized Young _
Shares 0 Entrepreneur o' Specified

12/10/2024, 10:45 AM



+ WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Ed resses

Type

Local Office Address

Address

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Mailing Address

PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624
USA

Notice of Process
Address

JAMIE FLINT
PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Principal Office
Address

Type

P.O. BOX 146

74 SOUTH STATE STREET
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624
USA

Address

‘ Officers

| Type

} Incorporator

Name/Address

TERRY & VANESSA BRANSON
AIRPORT ROAD

SUTTON, WV, 26601

USA

Incorporator

President

|
} - -

ROGER & SHIRLEY FLINT
ONE PUBLIC ROAD
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624
USA

ROGER LEE FLINT, I
5626 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON, WV, 26601

Secretary

JAMIE LEE FLINT
6244 CHAPEL ROAD
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

Treasurer

JAMIE LEE FLINT
6244 CHAPEL RD.
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

| Vice-President

ROGER LEE FLINT
PO BOX 146
GASSAWAY, WV, 26624

: Type

Name/Address

2of 4

12/10/2024, 10:45 AM



- WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?0rg...

Name Changes

Date Old Name
9/24/2002 FLINT & BRANSON, INC.
Date Old Name
Date Amendment
9/24/2002 NAME CHANGE: FROM FLINT & BRANSON, INC.
Date Amendment |

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

| 2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

' 2011

2010

2009

2007

2005
12004

2003

3of4

12/10/2024, 10:45 AM



+ WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

2002
12001
2000
| 1999
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 — 10:44 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

lof4 12/10/2024, 10:45 AM



‘Wl SAM.Gov

tome  Search DataBank  Data Services Help

iearch All Words v eg

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster
Response Registry.

Selgct Domain )
Entity information No matches fou nd

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

All Entity Information
Entities Go Back
Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how Lo use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words
& AllWords

O Exact Fhrase

Flint Construction *
Entity

Entity Name

Unique Entity 1D

CAGE / NCAGE

L
Location
Status
| Active

. Inactive

Please tey another search or go back to previous results.

Signin

Signin



